
Queens (N.C.) (0-9, 0-2) -vs- Jacksonville (6-2, 2-0)
3/21/2026 at 2800 University Blvd N, Jacksonville, Florida, 32211 ()

 
 

 
 
Queens (N.C.) Goals: FAVREAU, Kayleen (4); WYATT, Sienna (2); SWANSON, Isabella (1); MYERS, Camryn (1) 
Assists: SWANSON, Isabella (1) 
 
Jacksonville Goals: Maeve Brennan (4); Jessica Giller (3); Julia Nicholson (2); Shae Hagans (1); Olivia Johnson (1); Ainsley Scruggs (1);
Chloe Luther (1) 
Assists: Maeve Brennan (3); Olivia Johnson (2); Jessica Giller (2); Shae Hagans (1); Abby Moran (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: SWANSON, Isabella 1st/09:47; SANEMAN, Mackenzie 1st/01:46; SWANSON, Isabella 1st/01:01; ASHWORTH, Caroline 2nd/07:40;
Julia Nicholson 2nd/05:30; Olivia Johnson 2nd/00:06; O&#39;DONNELL, Molly 3rd/09:49; FRASER, Sydney 3rd/05:34; Maggie Cuddy
3rd/05:20; Maggie Cuddy 4th/10:42; FRASER, Sydney 4th/01:12
Officials: Topher Adams

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 126

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Queens (N.C.) 4 2 2 0 8
Jacksonville 3 6 2 2 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Queens (N.C.) 6 2 4 7 19
Jacksonville 5 11 5 6 27

Shots On Goal
Queens (N.C.) 3 2 3 3 11
Jacksonville 3 9 3 4 19

Saves
Queens (N.C.) 0 3 2 3 8
Jacksonville 0 0 1 4 5

Turnovers
Queens (N.C.) 3 6 6 2 17
Jacksonville 6 4 7 2 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Queens (N.C.) 5-6 5-6 3-5 4-4 17-21
Jacksonville 2-2 4-4 6-7 4-5 16-18

Ground Balls
Queens (N.C.) 4 5 8 4 21
Jacksonville 2 5 5 3 15

Draw Controls
Queens (N.C.) 1 2 1 0 4
Jacksonville 7 7 4 2 20

Free-Position Shots
Queens (N.C.) 1 0 0 1 2
Jacksonville 0 0 1 2 3

Fouls
Queens (N.C.) 0 0 0 2 2
Jacksonville 1 0 0 2 3



Queens (N.C.) 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
00 COBURN, Gianna 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 BLOMEKE, Kira 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
7 WYATT, Sienna 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
8 SANEMAN, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 PATERSON, Michela 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0-1 0
14 O'DONNELL, Molly 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
22 FAVREAU, Kayleen 4 0 4 6 2 3 0 1 0
27 FRASER, Sydney 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0
28 STEVENSON, Lexy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 SWANSON, Isabella 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 2 0
30 MYERS, Camryn 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
31 DONAHUE, Savannah 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
2 GOFF, Kourtney 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
6 ASHWORTH, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 WALKER, Annie 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 HARTIS, Alyssa 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
16 SPRINGER, Melaina 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 MAREADY, Devan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
25 DUNGEE, Kendall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 1 9 19 21 17 11 4 1-2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
00 COBURN, Gianna 22:48 9 0
23 MAREADY, Devan 37:12 4 8



Jacksonville 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
0 Shae Hagans 1 1 2 6 2 1 0 3 0
2 Maeve Brennan 4 3 7 4 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ainsley Scruggs 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
9 Chloe Luther 1 0 1 1 2 3 1 0 0
10 Abby Moran 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 0
11 Kylie Redman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
13 Allyx Berry 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0-1 0
22 Courtney Quirk 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
23 Jaxie Cestone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Oliva Redden 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
41 Maggie Cuddy 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0
50 Brookelynn Hodgin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
1 Olivia Johnson 1 2 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Sophie Baer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Isabella Porazzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ava Sigrist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jessica Giller 3 2 5 5 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
24 Maddi Santini 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
25 Julia Nicholson 2 0 2 5 1 1 2 0 0
30 Ella Alewine 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
33 Paige Garguillo 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-1 0
42 Micaela Gillis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
77 Maddie Herman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 9 22 27 15 19 10 20 2-3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 Brookelynn Hodgin 30:00 6 0
30 Ella Alewine 30:00 2 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By QUEENS JACKSONV
1st 11:41 FAVREAU, Kayleen Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:05 FAVREAU, Kayleen Unassisted 2 0
1st 09:21 Maeve Brennan (UP) Shae Hagans 2 1
1st 07:34 FAVREAU, Kayleen Unassisted 3 1
1st 05:44 WYATT, Sienna Unassisted 4 1
1st 05:01 Olivia Johnson Jessica Giller 4 2
1st 01:24 Shae Hagans (UP) Olivia Johnson 4 3
2nd 14:01 Maeve Brennan Jessica Giller 4 4
2nd 10:28 Jessica Giller Maeve Brennan 4 5
2nd 09:16 Chloe Luther Unassisted 4 6
2nd 08:06 Julia Nicholson Maeve Brennan 4 7
2nd 07:24 Julia Nicholson (UP) Maeve Brennan 4 8
2nd 07:12 Ainsley Scruggs Abby Moran 4 9
2nd 03:14 WYATT, Sienna SWANSON, Isabella 5 9
2nd 00:33 FAVREAU, Kayleen Unassisted 6 9
3rd 13:47 SWANSON, Isabella Unassisted 7 9
3rd 11:04 MYERS, Camryn Unassisted 8 9
3rd 05:31 Jessica Giller (UP) Unassisted 8 10
3rd 02:45 Maeve Brennan Unassisted 8 11
4th 03:11 Jessica Giller Unassisted 8 12
4th 01:03 Maeve Brennan (UP) Olivia Johnson 8 13

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 09:47 QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella GREEN CARD
1st 01:46 QUEENS SANEMAN, Mackenzie YELLOW CARD
1st 01:01 QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella GREEN CARD
2nd 07:40 QUEENS ASHWORTH, Caroline GREEN CARD
2nd 05:30 JACKSONV Julia Nicholson YELLOW CARD
2nd 00:06 JACKSONV Olivia Johnson GREEN CARD
3rd 09:49 QUEENS O&#39;DONNELL, Molly YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:34 QUEENS FRASER, Sydney YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:20 JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy GREEN CARD
4th 10:42 JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy GREEN CARD
4th 01:12 QUEENS FRASER, Sydney GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 QUEENS COBURN, Gianna at goalie for QUEENS.
15:00 JACKSONV Brookelynn Hodgin at goalie for JACKSONV.
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Jessica Giller (caused by O&#39;DONNELL, Molly).
14:20 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS FRASER, Sydney.
14:16 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
13:29 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS MYERS, Camryn WIDE
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen.
13:00 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Chloe Luther.
12:57 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Allyx Berry.
12:25 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS FRASER, Sydney.
12:23 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
11:41 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen (FIRST GOAL), goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 1, Jacksonville 0
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Shae Hagans.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Julia Nicholson (caused by SWANSON, Isabella).
10:15 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella HIGH
10:05 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 2, Jacksonville 0
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
09:47 QUEENS Green card (1:00) on QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella.
09:21 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Maeve Brennan (MAN-UP), Assist by Shae Hagans, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 2, Jacksonville 1
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Shae Hagans.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Ainsley Scruggs.
08:40 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS COBURN, Gianna.
08:37 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
07:34 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 3, Jacksonville 1
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Oliva Redden (caused by DONAHUE, Savannah).
07:19 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS MYERS, Camryn.
06:34 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- JACKSONV Foul on JACKSONV Team.
06:06 QUEENS Free position attempt for QUEENS.
05:44 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS WYATT, Sienna (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 1
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
05:01 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Olivia Johnson, Assist by Jessica Giller, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 2
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
04:18 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Shae Hagans.
03:59 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Shae Hagans HIGH
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Chloe Luther.
03:33 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen.
02:06 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
01:46 QUEENS Yellow card (2:00) on QUEENS SANEMAN, Mackenzie.
01:46 JACKSONV Free position attempt for JACKSONV.

01:24 JACKSONV
GOAL by JACKSONV Shae Hagans (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, Assist by Olivia Johnson, goal number  for
season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 3
-- QUEENS Draw control by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella.
01:01 QUEENS Green card (1:00) on QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella.
01:00 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Julia Nicholson WIDE
00:51 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS failed.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS DONAHUE, Savannah.



00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
14:01 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Maeve Brennan, Assist by Jessica Giller, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 4
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Allyx Berry.
13:46 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella.
13:39 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen.
12:38 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Oliva Redden.
12:34 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Olivia Johnson (caused by DONAHUE, Savannah).
11:58 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS FRASER, Sydney.
11:56 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS.
11:08 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
10:37 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Jessica Giller WIDE
10:28 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Jessica Giller, Assist by Maeve Brennan, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 5
10:28 QUEENS Timeout by QUEENS.
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
09:16 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Chloe Luther, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 6
-- QUEENS Draw control by QUEENS PATERSON, Michela.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS PATERSON, Michela (caused by Courtney Quirk).
09:01 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Courtney Quirk.
08:59 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
08:06 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Julia Nicholson, Assist by Maeve Brennan, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 7
-- QUEENS Draw control by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella (caused by Allyx Berry).
07:42 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Julia Nicholson.
07:40 QUEENS Green card (1:00) on QUEENS ASHWORTH, Caroline.
07:24 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Julia Nicholson (MAN-UP), Assist by Maeve Brennan, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 8
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
07:12 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Ainsley Scruggs, Assist by Abby Moran, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 4, Jacksonville 9
07:12 QUEENS MAREADY, Devan at goalie for QUEENS.
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
06:24 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Shae Hagans, SAVE MAREADY, Devan
06:22 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS BLOMEKE, Kira.
06:19 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS failed.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS FRASER, Sydney (caused by Julia Nicholson).
06:09 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Maeve Brennan.
05:35 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Julia Nicholson, SAVE MAREADY, Devan
05:30 JACKSONV Yellow card (2:00) on JACKSONV Julia Nicholson.
05:24 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS WALKER, Annie (caused by Kylie Redman).
04:29 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Courtney Quirk.
04:27 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
04:13 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Shae Hagans, SAVE MAREADY, Devan
04:01 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
03:14 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS WYATT, Sienna, Assist by SWANSON, Isabella, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 5, Jacksonville 9
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Ainsley Scruggs (caused by DONAHUE, Savannah).
01:42 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
00:50 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS FRASER, Sydney.
00:33 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen, goal number  for season.



Queens (N.C.) 6, Jacksonville 9
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
00:30 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen.
00:21 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Shae Hagans WIDE
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV.
00:06 JACKSONV Green card (1:00) on JACKSONV Olivia Johnson.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 JACKSONV Ella Alewine at goalie for JACKSONV.
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Shae Hagans.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Shae Hagans (caused by GOFF, Kourtney).
14:49 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS GOFF, Kourtney.
14:12 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS MYERS, Camryn WIDE
13:47 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 7, Jacksonville 9
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Jessica Giller (caused by O&#39;DONNELL, Molly).
12:39 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS DONAHUE, Savannah.
12:34 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS failed.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS DONAHUE, Savannah (caused by Maggie Cuddy).
12:29 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy.
12:23 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
12:20 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Ainsley Scruggs, SAVE MAREADY, Devan
12:18 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella.
12:09 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
11:04 QUEENS GOAL by QUEENS MYERS, Camryn, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Jacksonville 9
-- QUEENS Draw control by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen.
10:16 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen, SAVE Ella Alewine
10:13 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV failed.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Ella Alewine.
09:57 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS O&#39;DONNELL, Molly.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS O&#39;DONNELL, Molly (caused by Maddi Santini).
09:49 QUEENS Yellow card (2:00) on QUEENS O&#39;DONNELL, Molly.
09:48 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Olivia Johnson (caused by MAREADY, Devan).
09:04 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS MAREADY, Devan.
09:02 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS PATERSON, Michela (caused by Julia Nicholson).
08:10 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Oliva Redden.
08:08 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
07:53 JACKSONV Timeout by JACKSONV.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Paige Garguillo (caused by SWANSON, Isabella).
07:16 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS BLOMEKE, Kira.
07:08 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS WALKER, Annie (caused by Courtney Quirk).
06:15 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
05:45 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Jessica Giller WIDE
05:34 QUEENS Yellow card (2:00) on QUEENS FRASER, Sydney.
05:34 JACKSONV Free position attempt for JACKSONV.
05:31 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Jessica Giller (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Jacksonville 10
05:31 QUEENS Timeout by QUEENS.
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy.
05:20 JACKSONV Green card (1:00) on JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy.
04:18 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS PATERSON, Michela.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS.
04:11 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
02:45 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Maeve Brennan, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Jacksonville 11



-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy.
01:52 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Maddie Herman.
01:31 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Shae Hagans.
01:28 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Shae Hagans, SAVE MAREADY, Devan
01:24 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS failed.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS SANEMAN, Mackenzie (caused by Chloe Luther).
01:15 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Chloe Luther.
01:11 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Chloe Luther.
01:01 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS MYERS, Camryn (caused by Maddi Santini).
14:14 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Maddi Santini.
14:12 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
13:01 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Maddi Santini, SAVE MAREADY, Devan
12:59 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- JACKSONV Foul on JACKSONV Team.
12:08 QUEENS Free position attempt for QUEENS.
11:08 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS WALKER, Annie, SAVE Ella Alewine
11:06 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV failed.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy (caused by HARTIS, Alyssa).
10:53 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS SPRINGER, Melaina.
10:42 JACKSONV Green card (1:00) on JACKSONV Maggie Cuddy.
10:08 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS HARTIS, Alyssa HIGH
09:37 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS MYERS, Camryn BLOCKED
09:33 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen WIDE
09:31 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS FAVREAU, Kayleen.
09:15 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS SWANSON, Isabella, SAVE Ella Alewine
09:12 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
-- QUEENS Foul on QUEENS Team.
07:55 JACKSONV Free position attempt for JACKSONV.
07:55 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Allyx Berry HIGH {free position shot}
07:29 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Julia Nicholson, SAVE MAREADY, Devan
07:22 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS SANEMAN, Mackenzie.
07:18 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- JACKSONV Foul on JACKSONV Team.
06:46 QUEENS Free position attempt for QUEENS.
06:44 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS PATERSON, Michela, SAVE Ella Alewine {free position shot}
05:52 JACKSONV Timeout by JACKSONV.
05:50 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
-- JACKSONV Turnover by JACKSONV Chloe Luther (caused by ASHWORTH, Caroline).
04:52 QUEENS Ground ball pickup by QUEENS MAREADY, Devan.
04:43 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
04:04 QUEENS Shot by QUEENS HARTIS, Alyssa, SAVE Ella Alewine
04:00 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Ella Alewine.
03:57 JACKSONV Clear attempt by JACKSONV good.
03:11 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Jessica Giller, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Jacksonville 12
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.
02:35 JACKSONV Ground ball pickup by JACKSONV Paige Garguillo.
-- QUEENS Foul on QUEENS Team.
02:35 JACKSONV Free position attempt for JACKSONV.
02:34 JACKSONV Shot by JACKSONV Paige Garguillo, SAVE MAREADY, Devan {free position shot}
02:31 QUEENS Clear attempt by QUEENS good.
-- QUEENS Turnover by QUEENS PATERSON, Michela.
01:20 JACKSONV Timeout by JACKSONV.
01:12 QUEENS Green card (1:00) on QUEENS FRASER, Sydney.
01:03 JACKSONV GOAL by JACKSONV Maeve Brennan (MAN-UP), Assist by Olivia Johnson, goal number  for season.

Queens (N.C.) 8, Jacksonville 13
-- JACKSONV Draw control by JACKSONV Abby Moran.


